FÖRM PTO-16: Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	· ·	06-17-2002	J.S. Department of Co Patent and Trademark (PATENT	Office '
TO The Course		1.1.02124402		3 Con
Resubmission Document ID# Correction of P' Recl # Corrective Document ID# Conveying Party(ie	Frame #	☐ License ☑ ☐ Merger ☐ U.S (For Use	Change of Name Other Government ONLY by U.S. Government partmental File	Agencies) Secret File
Name (line 1)	Rexam Industries Corp.		07/13/20	00
Name (line 2)				
Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2)			Execution Day Y	еаг
Receiving Party	Mark if addit	ional names of receiving parties		,
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1)	Rexam Image Products Inc. 4201 Congress Street	>.	rec an no Ur ap rej att	document to be corded is an assignment d the receiving party is t domiciled in the nited States, an pointment of a domestic presentative should be ached. (Designation ast be a separate cument from
Address (line 2)	Suite 340			signment.)
Address (line 3)	Charlotte	North Carolina	28209	
Domestic Represents	City ative Name and Address E	State/Country nter for the first Receiving Party only.	Zip Code	
Name	N/A			
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line A)	00000228 4590006			
01 FC:581	2400.00 OP	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Public burden report document and gather Information Officer, (0651-0027), Washin	ting for this collection of information is estimated ring the data needed to complete the Cover Shee Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Int gton, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collect CORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS	t. Send comments regarding this burden e formation and Regulatory Affairs, Office of tion Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and	stimate to the U.S. Patent and Trader Management and Budget, Paperworl Trademark Assignment Practice. DO	nark Office, Chief k Reduction Project

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012946 FRAME: 0558

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30 OMB 0651-06	0/99 027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and To	elephone Number (919) 286-8000	
Name	Dominic J. Chiantera			
Address (line 1)	Moore & Van Allen, PLLC			
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main Street			
Address (line 3)	Suite 800			
Address (line 4)	Durham, North Carolina 277	705		
Pages	including any attachments.	the attached conveyance document	# 2	
Application Nui Enter eith	mber(s) or Patent Number(s) her the Patent Application Number <u>o</u> r		l numbers attached BOTH numbers for the same property).	
	Patent Application Number(s)		Patent Number(s)	
4590006 4732786 4775594				
4849286 4781985 4966883				
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.				
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)			
only if	CT application number a U.S. Application <u>Number</u> been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT	
Number of Prop	Enter the total nu	umber of properties involved.	# 60	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 2400.00	
Deposit	I of Payment: Enclosed \(\sum \) t Account or payment by deposit account or if ac	Deposit Account dditional fees can be charged to the acc Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional	# 13-4365	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information that and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as hid cafe therefore.				
	nic J. Chiantera of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0031-0027	CON	FORM COVER SHEET TINUATION ENTS ONLY	P2	ATENI
Conveying Party(ies) Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional i	names of conveying parties	attached	
Linei Additional Conveying Party			Executio	
Name (line 1)			Month D	ay Year
Name (line 2)			Executio	
Name (line 1)			Month D	ay Year
Name (line 2)			Executio	4
Name (line 1)			Month D	ay year
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party(ies) Enter Additional Receiving Party Name (line 1)	☐ Mark if ad	lditional names of receiving	If of is a rec do:	document to be recorded in assignment and the civing party is not miciled in the United
Name (line 2)			do	ntes, an appointment of a mestic representative build be attached.
Address (line 1)	PART - 18-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-1		(De	esignation must be a parate document from
Address (line 2)				signment.)
Address (line 3)	City S	State/Country		locument to be recorded in assignment and the
Name (line 1)			гес	eiving party is not miciled in the United
Name (line 2)			Sta	ites, an appointment of a mestic representative
Address (line 1)				ould be attached. esignation must be a
Address (line 2)				parate document from sigr ment.)
Address (line 3)	City S	State/Country	Zip Code	
Application Number(s) or Patent N Enter either the Patent A	Number(s) Application Number or the Patent I	✓ Mark if additional Number (DO NOT ENTER E		ne property).
Patent Applicati	ion Number(s)		Patent Number(s)	
		5308680	5259992	5306543
		5352503	5292588	5370960
		5399413	5385771	5427847
		5922159	5795425	5363179
		5766398	5475480	5400126

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY			
PATENTS ONLY Conveying Party(ies)			
Enter Additional Conveying Party		Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party(ies)	itional names of receiving parties attache	ed If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 1)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
Name (line 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	
Address (line 1)		(Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) City Sta	ite/Country Zi	p Code	
City		If document to be recorded	
Name (line 1)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
Name (line 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative	
Address (line 1)		should be attached. (Designation must be a	
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) City Sta	ite/Country Zi	p Code	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number or the Number or the Patent Number or the Number or the Number or the Number or the Number	Mark if additional numbers attack	· ·	
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Num	ber(s)	
	5483321 5539038	5488455	
	5837375 6048604	5414502	
	5478676 5475480	5939193	
	5601959 5672413	5688581	
	5707554 5869179	5883212	

DUR1\316922_1 4

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	d
Enter Additional Conveying Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party(ies) Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties	attached If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 1)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)	States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Address (line 1)	(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	
City State/Country	Zip Code If document to be recorded
Name (line 1)	is an assignment and the receiving party is not
	domic:led in the United States, an appointment of a
Name (line 2) Address (line 1)	domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a
	separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) City State/Country	Zip Code
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	
Patent Application Number(s) Patent	t Number(s)
5746817 5803	958 5789134
5853899 5759	636 6001482
5965244 6171	422 6165593
6210808 6326	6338892
5522786 5508	5447784

DURI\316922_1

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	RECO	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION	
<u> </u>		PATENTS ONLY	
Conveying Party(ies) Enter Additional Conveying		additional names of conveying parties	Execution Date
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party(ies) Enter Additional Receiving		Mark if additional names of receiving	g parties attached If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line I)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Name (line 2)			domestic representative should be attached.
Address (line 1)			(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2) Address (line 3)			
Address (IIIC 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 1)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Name (line 2)			domestic representative should be attached.
Address (line 1)			(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Application Number(s) or Enter either the		Mark if additional the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER E	
Patent A	pplication Number(s)		Patent Number(s)
		5491013	5608969 5609944
		5503876	[6174578] [5904958]

DUR1\316922_1

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

REXAM GRAPHICS INC.

AND

REXAM INDUSTRIES CORP.

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. The constituent business corporations participating in the merger herein certified are:
- (i) Rexam Graphics Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware; and
- (ii) **Rexam Industries Corp.**, which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware: and
- 2. An Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid constituent corporations in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is Rexam Industries Corp., which will continue its existence as said surviving corporation under the name Rexam Image Products Inc. upon the effective date of said merger pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of **Rexem Industries Corp.**, is to be amended and changed by reason of the merger herein certified by striking out the first article thereof, relating to the name of said surviving corporation, and by substituting in fleu thereof the following article:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is REXAM IMAGE PRODUCTS INC. (the "Corporation").

and said Certificate of Incorporation as so amended and changed shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving corporation until further amended and changed in accordance with the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

5. An executed copy of the Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid constituent corporations is on file at the principal place of business of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows:

Rexam Image Products Inc. Suite 340 4201 Congress Street Charlotte, NC 28209

6. A copy of the aforesaid Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any shareholder of each of the aforesaid constituent corporations.

Executed this 13th day of July, 2000.

REXAM INDUSTRIES CORP.

By:

President and Secretary Frank C. Brown

PATENT REEL: 012946 FRAME: 0565

RECORDED: 06/10/2002